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ALAMEDA COUNTY ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Dirsctor

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIBONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
July 7, 2006 Alameda, CA 84502-6577
{510} 567-6700
FAX (510} 337-93335

Mr. Paul Supple Ms. Shelby Lathrop Mr. Raymond Yeung
Allantic Richfield Company Conoco Phillips 1541 Park Strest

PO Box 6549 76 Broadway Alameda, CA 94501-2933
Moraga, CA 94570 Sacramenta, CA 95818

Dear Messers: Supple and Yeung and Ms. Lathrop

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. ROOOP Station # 11266, 1541 Park Street, Alameda, CA

Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) staff has reviewed the case file and the “First Quarter
Status Report,” dated April 5, 2006,” and prepared by URS Corporation Inc (URS). ACEH has also
reviewed the report, “Request for Site Closure, BP Service Station #11266, 1541 Park Street,
Alameda, CA,” and submitted by URS in February 2003. To continue the site closure process, ACEH
requests that additional groundwater monitoring and sampling be completed at the site. Our request
is based on the conclusion that the most recent groundwater monitoring data available in our files
dates back to 2001. Considering the length of time since the site closure request was proposed, and
in the interest of moving your site through the regulatory process we offer the following observations
in the Technical Comments below.

Based on ACEH staff review of the case file, we request that you address the following technical
comments and prepare a work plan detailing work to be performed, and send us the reports
described below. Please provide 72-hour advance written notification to this office {e-mail preferred to
steven.plunkett@acgov.org) prior to the start of field activities.

TECHNICAL COMMENTS

1. Monitoring Well Rehabilitation and Redevelopment. ACEH requests that prior to monitoring
well sampling, all onsite manitoring wells should be rehabilitated andfor redeveloped; thus
allowing the collection of a representative sample of formation groundwater. Note that weil
redevelopment may require additional well volumes may need to be removed to assure that
water quality parameters are satisified. Please describe and present the results of the well
redevelopment and rehabilitation activities in the report requested below.

2. Groundwater Sampling. Groundwater monitoring has not been conducted at the site since
2001. Please sample the existing monitoring wells in order to determine current groundwater
conditions throughout the site. The water samples are to be analyzed for TPHg and TPHd by
EPA Method 8015M or 8260, BTEX, EDB, EDC, MiBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA and EtOH by
EPA Method 8260 and total lead.

If water quality data indicate that groundwater conditions are similar to historical conditions it is
likely that the site will be moved toward closure. However, if current groundwater quality data
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indicate that elevated concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons exist further investigation may
be warranted. Please present the results from groundwater monitoring and sampling in the
report requested below. If water quality data indicate that groundwater conditions are similar to
historical conditions it is likely that the site will be moved to closure. However, if current
groundwater quality data indicate that elevated concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons exist
further investigation may be warranted.

TECHNICAL REPORT REQUEST

Please submit technical reports to Alameda County Environmental Health (Attention: Steven
Plunkett), according to the following schedule:

* August 15, 2006 ~ Groundwater Monitoring Report

These reports are being requested pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section 25296.10.
23 CCR Sections 2652 through 2654, and 2721 through 2728 outline the responsibilities of a
responsible party in response to an unauthorized release from a petroleum UST system, and require
your compliance with this request.

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL OF REPORTS

ACEH’s Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs {LOP and SLIC) now request submission of
reports in electronic form. The electronic copy is intended to replace the need for a paper copy and is
expected to be wused for all public information requests, regulatory review, and
compliance/enforcement activities.  Instructions for submission of electronic documents to the
Alameda County Environmental Cleanup Oversight Program FTP site are provided on the attached
“Electronic Report Upload Instructions.” Submission of reports to the Alameda County FTP site is an
addition to existing requirements for electronic submittal of information to the State Water Resources
Control Board (SWRCB) Geotracker website. In September 2004, the SWRCB adopted regulations
that require electronic submittal of information for groundwater cleanup programs. For several years,
responsible parties for cleanup of leaks from underground storage tanks (USTs) have been required
to submit groundwater analytical data, surveyed locations of monitoring wells, and other data to the
Geotracker database over the Internet. Beginning July 1, 2005, electronic submittal of a complete
copy of all reports is required in Geotracker (in PDF format). Please visit the State Water Resources
Control Board for more infoarmation on these requirements
{http:/iwww.swrch.ca.gov/ust/cleanup/electronic_reporting).

PERJURY STATEMENT

All work plans, technical reports, or technical documents submitted to ACEH must be accompanied
by a cover letter from the responsible party that states, at a minimum, the following: "l declare, under
penalty of perjury, that the information and/or recommendations contained in the attached document
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or report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.” An officer or legally authorized
representative of your company must sign this leiter. Please include a cover letter satisfying these
requirements with all future reports and technicat documents submitted for this fuel leak case.

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION & CONCLUSIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS

The California Business and Professions Code (Sections 6735 and 7835.1) require that work
plans and technical or implementation reports containing geologic or engineering evaluations
and/or judgments be performed under the direction of an appropriately registered or certified
professional. For your submittal to be considered a valid technical report, you are to present
site specific data, data interpretations, and recommendations prepared by an appropriately
licensed professional and include the professional registration stamp, signature, and statement
of professional certification. Please ensure all that all technical reports submitted for this fuel
leak case meet this requirement.

AGENCY OVERSIGHT

If it appears as though significant delays are occurring or reports are not submitted as requested, we
will consider referring your case to the Regional Board or other appropriate agency, including the
County District Attorney, for possible enforcement actions. California Health and Safety Code,
Section 25209.76 authorizes enforcement including administrative action or monetary penaities of up
to $10,000 per day for each day of violation.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 383-1767.

Sincerely,

DS

Steven Plunkett
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc:  Mr. Matt Herrick
Broadbent & Associates
1324 Mangrove
Qakland, CA 94607

Ms. Lynelle Onishi
URS Corporation Inc.
1333 Broadway Ave.
Oakland, CA 94610

Donna Dregos, ACEH
Steven Plunkeit, ACEH
File




' Y ISSUE DATE: JL' 2005
Alameda County Environmental Cleanup

(LOP and SLIC) PREVIOUS REVISIONS: October 31, 2005,
December 16, 2005

SECTION: Miscellaneous Administrative Topics & Procedures | SUBJECT: Electronic Report Upload (ftp) Instructions ‘

Effective January 31, 2006, the Alameda County Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs (LOP and SLIC} require
submission of all reports in electronic form to the county's ftp site. Paper copies of reports will no longer be accepted.
The electronic copy replaces the paper copy and will be used for all public information requests, regulatory review, and
compliance/enforcement activities.

REQUIREMENTS

= Entire report including cover letter must be submitted to the ftp site as a single portable document format {PDF)
with no password protection. (Please do not submit reports as attachments to electronic mail.}

* |tis preferable that reports be converted to PDF format from their original format, (e.g., Microsoft Word) rather
than scanned.

» Signature pages and perjury statements must be included and have either originat or electronic signature.

* Do not password protect the document. Once indexed and inserted into the correct electronic case file, the
document will be secured in compliance with the County’s current security standards and a password
Documents with password protection will not be accepted.

* Each page in the PDF document should be rotated in the direction that will make it easiest to read on a computer
monitor.

* Reports must be named and saved using the following naming convention:

RO#_Report Name_Year-Month-Date (e.¢., RO#5555_WorkPlan:_2005-06- 14)

Additional Recommendations _
= A separate copy of the tables in the document should be submitted by e-mail to your Caseworker in Excel format.
These are for use by assigned Caseworker only.

Submission Instructions

1) Obtain User Name and Password:
a) Contact the Alameda County Environmental Health Department to cbtain a User Name and Password to
upload files to the ftp site.
i} Send an e-mail to dehloptoxic@acgov.org
or
ii) Send a fax on company letterhead to (510) 337-9335, to the attention of: ftp Site Coordinator.
b) In the subject line of your request, be sure to include “ftp PASSWORD REQUEST” and in the body of your
request, include the Contact Information, Site Addresses, and the Case Numbers (RO# available in
Geotracker) you will be posting for.

2) Upload Fites to the fip Site
a) Using Internet Explorer {(IE4+), go to fip:/falcoftp1.acgov.org
(i} MNote: Netscape and Firefox browsers will not open the FTP site.

b) Click on File, then on Login As.

c) Enter your User Name and Password. {(Note: Both are Case Sensitive.)

d) Open "My Computer” on your computer and navigate to the file(s) you wish to upload to the ftp site.

e} With both "My Computer® and the ftp site open in separate windows, drag and drop the file(s) from "My

Computer” to the fip window.,

3) Send E-mait Notifications to the Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs
~a) Send email to dehloptoxic@acgov.org notify us that you have placed a report on our fip site.
b} Copy your Caseworker on the e-mail. Your Caseworker's e-mail address is the entire first name then a period
and entire last name at acgov.org. (e.g., firstname.lastname@acgov.org)
¢} The subject line of the e-mail must start with the RO# followed by Report Upload. (e.g., Subject RO1234
Report Upload)
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Atlantic Richfield Company -
(& BP affiliated company)

6 Centerpointe Drive, Room 172
La Palma, CA 90623-1066
Phone: (714) 670-5303

Fax: (714) 670-5195

December 14, 2005

Re: Fourth Quarter 2005 Status Report | pA
Former BP Service Station #11266 P - e
1541 Park Street E W
Alameda, California = (41‘_‘ 5;'3
o Q
2 2
o 2

| declare that, to the best of my knowledge at the present time, the information and/or =
recommendations contained in the attached document are true and correct. P T

Submitted by: SRR LY

=

Kyle Christie
Environmental Business Manager
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Atlantic Richfield Company
(a BP affiliated company)

Atlantic Richfield Company

4 Centerpointe Drive, Room 172
La Paima, CA 90623-1066

Phone: (714) 670-5303

August 13, 2004

Mr. Robert Shultz

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502

RE: BP Heritage Sites Environmental Project Responsibility
Dear Mr. Shultz:

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the recent reorganization of Atlantic Richfield Company’s
(RM) environmental staff that manages retail facility environmental efforts in Northern California.
Former BP retail sites 11102, 11104, 11107, 11109, 11117, 11120, 11126, 11132, 11133, 1266 and
11270 will now be managed by myself. Atlantic Richfield Company heritage sites will continue to be
managed by Paul Supple. Please direct all correspondence for retail environmental issues regarding
these sites to me at the following address:

Kyle Christie

Atlantic Richfield Company

4 Centerpointe Drive, Room 172
La Palma, CA 90623-1066

Took forward to working closely with you on environmental issues affecting these projects and would
appreciate meeting with you to discuss any of these projects at your convenience. Please feel free to
call me at (714) 670-5303 with any questions. I can also be reached via email at chriska@bp.com.

Sincerely,
Kyle Christie

Environmental Business Manager
Remediation Management

ce: Liz Sewell, ConocoPhilips




Chu, Eva, Env. Health

-From: Hooton, Scott TISMTP:HootonST@BP.COM]
Sent: August 21, 2001 11:04 AM

To: ‘Chu, Eva, Env. Health'

Subject: RE: BP 112686 at 1541 Park St., Alameda, CA

Eva, a letter may be required by Fund for reimbursement, so please send at
your convenience.

Also, please address the purpose that will be served (i.e. the extent to
which the corrective action decisions will be enhanced) by the collection of
additional monitoring data given the years of monitoring data collected
since the release occurred.

Finally, please understand that BP purchased the site from Mobil in 1989. |
was unable to locate the 1987 soil data assoicated with Mohil's work when |
reviewed the files this morning. Mobil has indicated previosuly that most

if not all of their environmental records associated with the sites sold to

BP were destroyed in a warehouse fire, so if they are not in ACHCSA files,

they may be unavailable.

Scott

----- Criginal Message-----

From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health [mailto:EChu@co.alameda.ca.us]
Sent: Monday, August 13, 2001 11:48 AM

To: 'Hooton, Scott’

Cc: 'DeWitt, David:'

Subject: FW: BP 11266 at 1541 Park St., Alameda, CA

Hi Scott,

| reviewed your letter of July 24, 2001, in response to my June 5, 2001
e-mail. Let me clarify, that i am only in the initial phase in evaluating

the case file to make a determination if closure is warranted at this time.
This does not imply that further groundwater monitoring and sampling is not
necessary or warranted at this time. Please continue with quarterly
groundwater monitoring at this time.

To date, 1 have not received information that overexcavation of the UST pit
was performed in 1987. Soil samples collected at the time of UST removal
identified up to 3200ppm TPHg, 81ppm benzene, etc. A risk assessment is
required to determing if residual hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater would
pose a risk to human health or the environment. In order to close this case
in the future without a deed restriction, the risk assessemnt should be
prepared assuming a residential scenario. Likewise, a risk management plan
(RMP) is required for the protection of construction workers, in the event
excavationfirenching is proposed in the area with residual shallow soil
contamination.

Please confirm that BP will prepare a risk assessment and RMP for the site.
If a formal letter is required, please let me know.

evachu

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

(510) 567-6762

(510) 337-9335 fax

Page 1




Chu, Eva, Env. Health

From: DeWitt, David:[SMTP:ddewitt@tosco.com]
Sent: August 15, 2001 3:59 PM

To: 'Chu, Eva, Env. Health'

Subject: RE: BP 11266 at 1541 Park St., Alameda, CA
Eva:

Not to steal anybody's thunder - but the disposition of 4 yds of
over-excavated soil is as follows (taken from the report). From what |
understand, pea gravel was excavated sufficiently to allow collection of the
native soil sample and then the pea gravel was placed back into the
excavation.

Product Line Removal and Replacement Activities

Removal and replacement of product lines and dispensers was performed by
Paradiso Mechanical on December 6, 1999. Excavation and sampling activities
were observed and approved by Mr. Weston of the ACHCSA.

Stockpiled Soil

The soil stockpile generated during removal and replacement of the product
lines and dispensers was comprised solely of pea gravel. In accordance with

a discussion with the ACHCSA, the stockpile was used as backfill.

> --—-Original Message-----

> From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health [SMTP:EChu@co.alameda.ca.us]

> Sent: Monday, August 13, 2001 11:48 AM

>To: 'Hooton, Scott'

> Cc:  'DeWitt, David:’

> Subject: FW: BP 11266 at 1541 Park St., Alameda, CA

>

> Hi Scott,

>

> | reviewed your letter of July 24, 2001, in response to my June 5, 2001

> e-mail. Let me clarify, that | am only in the initial phase in evaluating

> the case file to make a determination if closure is warranted at this

> time.

> This does not imply that further groundwater monitoring and sampling is
> not .

> necessary or warranted at this time. Please continue with quarterly

> groundwater monitoring at this time.

>

> To date, | have not received information that overexcavation of the UST
> pit

> was performed in 1987. Soil samples collected at the time of UST removal
> identified up to 3200ppm TPHg, 81ppm benzene, efc. A risk assessment is
> required to determine if residual hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater

> would

> pose a risk to human health or the environment. In order to close this

> case

> in the future without a deed restriction, the risk assessemnt should be

> prepared assuming a residential scenario. Likewise, a risk management
> plan

> (RMP) is required for the protection of construction workers, in the event
> excavation/trenching is proposed in the area with residual shallow soil

> gcontamination.

>

> Please confirm that BP will prepare a risk assessment and RMP for the
> gite.

> if a formal letter is required, please let me know.

>

Page 1



> evachu

>

> Alameda County Environmental Health
> 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

> Alameda, CA 94502

> (510) 567-6762

> (510) 337-9335 fax

-3

DD ammmm————

> > From; Chu, Eva, Env. Health

> > Sent; June 05, 2001 10:30 AM

> > To: 'Hooton, Scott’

> > Cc: 'DeWitt, David:'

> > Subject: BP 11266 at 1541 Park St., Alameda, CA

> >

> > Hi Scott,

- >

> > | was reviewing the case file for the above referenced site to see if

> site

> > closure is warranied at this time. Data gaps noted include:

> >

>>»* disposal destination of USTs removed in 1987

>>* quantity of groundwater removed from extraction system and it's

> > disposal destination

>>*  documentation of overexcavatlon performed in tank pit

>>* disposal of approximately 4 cy soil from piping upgrade in December
> > 1999

>>*  Emcon's March 15,1990 report identified a domestic well at Oak and
> > Central (County well number T2S/R4W-12R-1, t0 a depth of 325 feet, and a
> = casing diameter of 16 inches). This well may be located at Alameda High
> = School, within 2000 feet of subject site. Is this an active well, or

> has

> > it been decommisioned.

> >

> > Please fill the void, and a risk management plan will be required to

> > address residual lead and gasoline constituents in soil and/or

> > groundwater.

>

> > Question? Call or email:

> >

> > evachu

> >

> > Alameda County Environmental Health

> > 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

> > Alameda, CA 94502

> > (510) 567-6762

> > (510) 337-9335 fax

> >

Page 2




Chu, Eva, Env. Health

From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health

Sent: August 13, 2001 11:47 AM

To: 'Hooton, Scott’

Cce: 'DeWwitt, David:’

Subject: FW: BP 11266 at 1541 Park St., Alameda, CA
Hi Scott,

| reviewed your letter of July 24, 2001, in response to my June 5, 2001 e-mail. Let me clarify, that | am only in the
initial phase in evaluating the case fite to make a determination if closure is warranted at this time. This does not
imply that further groundwater monitoring and sampling is not necessary or warranted at this time. Flease
continue with quarterly groundwater monitoring at this time.

To date, | have not received information that overexcavation of the UST pit was performed in 1987. Soil samples
collected at the time of UST removal identified up to 3200ppm TPHg. 81ppm benzene, etc. Arisk assessment is
required to determine if residual hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater would pose a risk to human health or the
environment. In order to close this case in the future without 2 deed restriction, the risk assessemnt should be
prepared assuming a residential scenario. Likewise, a risk management plan (RMP) is required for the protection
of construction workers, in the event excavation/trenching is proposed in the area with residual shallow soil
contamination.

Please confirm that BP will prepare a risk assessment and RMP for the site. If a formal letter is required, please
let me know.

evachu

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

(510) 567-6762

(510) 337-9335 fax

From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health

Sent: June 05, 2001 10130 AM

To: "Hooton, Scott!’

Cc: 'Dewitt, David:'

Subject: BP 11266 at 1541 Park 5t., Alameda, CA
Hi Scott,

| was reviewing the case file for the above referenced site to see if site closure is warranted at this time. Data
gaps noted include:

disposal destination of USTs removed in 1987

guantity of groundwater removed from extraction system and it's disposal destination

documentation of overexcavation performed in tank pit

disposal of approximately 4 cy soil from piping upgrade in December 1999 '
Emcon's March 15,1990 report identified a domestic well at Oak and Central (County well number T2S/R4W-
12R-1, to a depth of 325 feet, and a casing diameter of 16 inches). This well may be located at Alameda High
School, within 2000 feet of subject site. Is this an active well, or has it been decommisioned.

* " 00

Please fill the void, and a risk management plan will be required to address residual lead and gasoline constituents
in soil and/or groundwater.

Question? Call or email:

evachi

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502

Page 1




Direct: 425/251-0G89
Cell: 206/335-0689
hootonst@bp.com
www, bp.com
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295 SW 41" Street
Bldg. 13, Suite N
Renton, WA 98055

Scott T Heoton m BP Qil Company
Portfalic Manager ‘ 31 21 Midwest Environmental Services

Switchboard: 425/251-0667
Central Fax: 425/251-0736

July 24, 2001

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services
Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Former BP Oii Site No. 11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Chu:

BP understands that the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA) is currently
evaluating the above-captioned site for closure. As a result of that evaluation, ACHCSA requested
additional information in an electronic message on 5 June 2001. The ACIHICSA tequests are
underlined below, followed by BI’s response.

Disposal Destination of USTs removed in 1987,

BT notes that the site was owned and opetated by Mobil Oil Corporation during 1987 when the
USTs wete removed. The only information tegarding the 1987 tank removal that [ was able to
locate in BP’s files are refetences to a closure report prepared by Kaprealian. I was unable to locate
the Kaprealian report or any other documentation describing how Mobil disposed of the USTs
removed in 1987

Quantity of groundwater removed from extraction system and its disposal documentation.

Water from the extraction system was discharged to a sanitary sewer operated by the East Bay
Municipal Utility District under Wastewater Discharge Permit No. 502-58171. BP’s records show
that at least 163,000 gallons of water wete discharged; I expect that East Bay Mud, if necessary can
provide a mote precise tigure.

Disposal of approximately 4 CY soil from piping upgrade in December 1999

BP transferred this facility to Tosco in 1994. BP has no information describing how Tosco
disposed of the 4 CY of soil excavated during the 1999 piping upgrade.

EMCON’s March 15, 1990 report identified a domestic well at Oak and Central (County well
nomber T2S /RAW-12R-1_ to a depth of 325 feet, and a casing di ter of 16 inches). The well

may be located at Alameda High School, within 2000 feet of subject site. Is this an active well, of

has it been decommissioned?
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‘The EMCON report does not describe the sources of information used to identify County Well
number T25/R4W-12R-1. The well is repotted to be located approximately one-quarter mile to
the west; groundwater monitoring reports for the former BP site show that the prevailing hydraulic
gradient is to the south to southeast. The lateral extent of the release appeats to be adequately
defined by the existing network of groundwater monitoring well. Well 'T2S/R4W-12R-1 was not
identified on the SWRCB Geotracker database (although other LUFT sites appear to be closer to
this location). While BP cannot conform whether the well has been destroyed, it seems
inconsequential to closure decisions to be made at the former BP site.

Based on the nature of the information requested to evaluate this site for closure, BP undetstands
that further groundwater monitoring and sampling is not necessary or warranted. Please contact
me at your earliest convenience to discuss the destruction of the monitoring wells and the status of
ACHCSA’s closure evaluation.

Please contact me at (425) 251-0689 if you have questions.

cc site file
David Camille - Tosco




Chu, Eva, Env. Health

From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health

Sent: June 05, 2001 10:30 AM

To: 'Hooton, Scott’

Cc: 'DeWitt, David:'

Subject: BP 11266 at 1541 Park St., Alameda, CA
Hi Scoft,

| was reviewing the case file for the above referenced site to see if site closure is warranted at this time. Data
gaps noted include:

disposal destination of USTs removed in 1987 MHMWL
quantity of groundwater removed from extraction system and it's disposal destination 1,2 oo 0 %..0. '
gocumelnt?tion of overexcavation Ipfer‘forrma\d in tank %it 5 ber 1999 w ‘Az

isposal of approximately 4 cy soil from piping upgrade in December < askK o4 (AN,
Emcon's March ‘15,19903:'eport identified a dc?mesgfic well at Oak and Central (County well Lumbergr 2S/RAW-
12R-1, to a depth of 325 feet, and a casing diameter of 16 inches). This well may be located at Alameda High
School, within 2000 feet of subject site. Is this an active well, or has it been decommisionead.

Please fill the void, and a risk management plan will be required to address residual lead and gasoline constituents
in soil and/or groundwater.

Question? Call or email:

evachu

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

(510) 567-6762

{510} 337-9335 fax

Page 1




Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS

From: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS
Sent: December 22, 2000 9:21 AM
To: '‘Scott Hooton'
Subject: BP No. 112686

Hi Scott,

| received the 3rd Quarter Monitoring report for the site at 1541 Park Street, Alameda, CA. Lab analytical data are
looking good for the site. Maybe we can lock at possible closure next year, if MTBE concentrations continue to
decline.

This note is to remind you to have groundwater from RW-1 analyzed for soluble lead. Be sure the sample is
filtered in the field. Analysis for lead is requested because elevated lead was detected in soil sample PD-4 at
810ppm when the product lines and dispensers were upgraded in December 1999.

Hope all is well with you. Happy holidays.

evachu

Alameda County Environmental Heafth
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

(510) 567-6762

(510) 337-9335 fax

Page 1



Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS

From: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS

Sent: July 11, 2000 11:12 AM

To: 'Hooton, Scott T'

Subject: FW: BP 11266, at 1541 Park Strest, Alameda
Scott,

| guess the original email should have gone to you. Give me a quick update on the site. And is a QMR on the
way?

From: DeWitt, David:[SMTP:ddewitt@tosco.com]

Sent: July 11, 2000 11:08 AM

To: 'Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS'

Cc: 'potter@secor.com'

Subject: RE: BP 11266, at 1541 Park Stre_et, Alameda

Eva:

As far as | know, the environmental liahility for this site still remains

the responsibility of BP Amoco. We have had no claim from BP Amoco to turn
this site to Tosco for environmental work. We did do construction work at

this site in 1993 (for EPA upgrades) and 1999 (replacing fibertrench), but |
have heard nothing from Scott. None of our files indicate that he has asked
far closure or was going to quit monitoring. | know there is still

remediation equipment on the site which has not been used for years, but |

do not what Scott intends to do with it.

In short, | do not know what Scott is trying to do at this site.

Give me a call with questions.

e Original Message--—-

> From:; Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS [SMTP:EChu@co.alameda.ca.us]
> Sent; Monday, July 10, 2000 12:05 PM

>To: 'DeWitt

> Cc:  'rpotter@secor.com’

> Subject: BP 11266, at 1541 Park Street, Alameda

-3

> Dave,

:; I have not received a quarterly monitoring report for BP #11266 since the

> |ast sampling event in November 1999. The next sampling event was be be
; I\r;larch 2000. Soluble lead was to be included for the groundwater sample
:g\?é}? RW-1. Has this been done. Please give me a quick update the site

> status. Thanks.
>

Page 1




Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS

From: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS

Sent: Juby 10, 2000 12:05 PM

To: 'DeWitt'

Cc: 'rpotter@secor.com’

Subject: BP 11266, at 1541 Park Street, Alameda
Dave,

| have not received a quarterly monitoring report for BP #11266 since the last sampling event in November 1999.
The next sampling event was be be in March 2000. Soluble lead was to be included for the groundwater sample
from Well RW-1. Has this been done. Please give me a quick update the site status. Thanks.

Page 1




Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH

From: Robert Potter[ SMTP:rpotter@secor.com]
Sent: martedi 25 gennaio 2000 12.11

To: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH

Subject: Re: BP #11266

Eva:

Scott Hooton is no longer responsible for this site. Since Tosco Marketing
Company has taken over for BP, the new contact is Mr. Dave DeWitt. | will
pass your e-mail on to Dave. For future reference, you may contact him at:

Dave DeWitt

Tosca Marketing Company

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA. 94583

(925) 277-2384

ddewitt@tosco.com

Thanks for the quick review of the report. | will make sure the lead is
sampled for RW-1.

Robert

-----0riginal Message----- '
From: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH <EChu@co.alameda.ca.us>
To: 'Hooton, Scott T' <HootonST@BP.COM>

Cc: 'rpotter@secor.com’ <rpotter@secor.com>

Date: Tuesday, January 25, 2000 11:19 AM

Subject: BP #11266

>Just reviewed Secor's January 2000 Removal and Replacement of Product Lines
>aré|d Dispensers for BP#11266 at 1451 Park Street, Alameda, CA. Elevated
lea

>levels were noted in soil samples PD-3 and PD-4.

-

>For the groundwater sampling event scheduled for March 2000, please include
>the analysis for soluble lead in groundwater from Well Rw-1.

>

>Give ma a call if you have any questions.

g

>

>evachu

>Alameda Co. Environmental Health

>Phone: (510) 567-6762

>Fax: (510) 337-9335
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Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH

From: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH
Sent: martedi 25 gennaic 2000 11.23
To: 'Hooton, Scott T'

Cc: 'rpotter@secor.com’

Subject: BP #11266

Just reviewed Secor's January 2000 Removal and Replacement of Product Lines and Dispensers for BP#11266 at
1451 Park Street, Alameda, CA. Elevated lead ievels were noted in scil samples PD-3 and PD-4.

For the groundwater sampling event scheduled for March 2000, please include the analysis for soluble lead in
groundwater from Well RW-1.

Give me a call if you have any questions.

W)Ctoﬁub

Alameda Co. Environmental Health
Phone: (510) 567-6762
Fax: (510) 337-9335

Page 1




Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH

From: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EH
Sent: mercoledi 5 gennaio 2000 15.08
To: 'Hooton, Scott T

Subject: BP #11266

Hi Scott,

| just completed review of the 3rd Quarter 1999 monitoring report for 11266. In March 1989, Well MW-3 contained
17,000ppb MTBE. This well was not sampled in September 1999. Please add Well MW-3 to the next sampling
event, which should be in March 2000.

If you have any questions, please call or email.

Happy New Year,
ML t‘}lu:

Alameda Co. Environmental Health
Phone: (510) 567-6762
Fax: (510) 337-9335

fuulo - Q(dczwlq"ac’q"' Heww il hawe muw-3 Mﬁbﬂ¢w
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BP Oil Company

Environmental Remediation Managem

295 SW 415t Slreet
Renton, Wasghinglon 98055-4931
(206) 251.0667
-.’Uly 14 1997 Fax No: (206) 251-0736
Mr. Raymond Maxwell
Source Control Division
East Bay Municipal District

Oakiand, California 94623

Subject: Sewer Discharge Permit - Semi-Annual Report

BP Oif Branded Service Station No. 11266
1541 Park Street

Alameda, California

Wastewater Discharge Permit No. 502-58171
Dear Mr. Maxwelt,

This is to inform you that the remediation system at the branded BP Qil Service Station No. 11268,
1541 Park Street, Alameda, California, has been shut down during the reporting period of January
1, 1997 to June 1, 1997.

Please call if you have any questions regarding this submittal. | maybe reached at (425) 251-0689.
Sincerely,

cott T. Hooton
Environmental Remediation Management

STH:sh meworais11266

cc: Peter Beaver, Alisto Engineering Group

Ms. Eva Chu, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Site File '
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BP Qil Company

Environmental Resources Management
Building 13, Suite N

295 SW 41st Street

Renton, Washington 98055-4931

(206) 251-0667

Fax No: (206} 251-0736

January 10, 1897

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Subject: Sewer Discharge Permit - Semi-Annual Report
BP Qil Branded Service Station No. 11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, California
Wastewater Discharge Permit No. 502-58171

Dear Ms. Chu

This is to inform you that the remediation system at the branded BP Oil Service Station No. 11266,
1541 Park Street, Alameda, California, has been shut down during the reporting period of July 1,
1998, to December 31, 1996

Please call if you have any questions regarding this submitfal.

I

Scott T. Hooton

Environmental Resources Management
Corrective Action Manager

STH:8D mswordidist 1266

ccC: Peter Beaver, Alisto Engineering
Mr. Raymond A. Maxwell, East Bay Municipal Utlity District

Site File



BP OIL BP Oil Company

Environmental Resources Management
Building 13, Suite N

295 SW 41st Street

Renton, Washington 980554931

(206} 251-0667

Fax No: {206} 251-0736

June 10, 1996

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Subject: Sewer Discharge Permit - Semi-Annual Report
BP Qil Branded Service Station No. 11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, California
Wastewater Discharge Permit No. 502-58171

Dear Ms. Chu

This is to inform you that the remediation system at the branded BP Oil Service Station No. 11266,
1541 Park Street, Alameda, California, has been shut down during the reporting period of January
1, 1996 to June 1, 1996.

Please call if you have any questions regarding this submittal.

Resp Ily,
,X‘;L 7 M.

Scott T. Hooton
Environmental Resources Management
Corrective Action Manager

STH:Sb mswordutist1266

ceC. Peter Beaver, Alisto Engineering

Ms. Cynthia Adkinson, East Bay Municipal Utility District

Site File



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - CALIFORNIA ENVIRC..TAL PROTECTION AGENCY ‘ PETE WILSON, Gavernar

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ENVIR Cran o
DIVISION OF CLEAN WATER PROGRAMS PRG e LIAL
2014 T STREET, SUITE 130 , TRV IION
P.0. BOX 944212
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94244.2120 96 HAR 29 PH ’.‘ 2,
(916)227-4307
(916)227-4530 (FAX) MAD 0 7 o6y : p
TP VR A B <« '
Stid H#G24
R.A. (RITA) MILLER EC

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
3700 190TH ST W -TPT-2
TORRANCE, CA 90509-2929

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND PROGRAM, NOTICE OF PROPOSED

WITHDRAWAL OF LETTER OF.COMMITMENT: CLAIM NUMBER 005644; FOR SITE ADDRESS: 1541 ¢

PARK ST, ALAMEDA GUSO} -

A Letter of Commitment (LOC} was issued to you on September 8, 1895. Pursuant to its terms and
conditions, an LOC may be withdrawn at any time if the claimant is found to be not in compliance with any
applicable state rules and regulations, and with all of the terms, conditions, and commitments contained in
the claimant's application. :

This letter is to notify you that the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund is proposing to withdraw your
LOC for the following reason: _

You were sent a "No Response to Letter of Commitment” letter dated February 22, 1996. The letter
informed you that we had not received a request for reimbursement of corrective action costs for the
subject site. You were requested to submit a reimbursement request or adequate explanation within 30
days of the date of the letter, or by March 22, 1996. To date, we have not recsived a reimbursement
request, nor have we heard from you. : '

If you are not in agreement with this decision, you may request a review of the decision by the Manager of
the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund Program within thirty (30) calendar days from the date of
this Notice. Please send any request for review to:

Mr. Dave Deaner, Manager Claim No. 005644
Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund Program
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

P. ©. Box 944212

Sacramento, CA 94244-2120

If a request for review of this decision is not received within thirty {30) calendar days from the date of this
Notice, your LOC will be withdrawn.

If you have any questions, please contact Cheryl Gordon at (916) 227-4539.
Sincerely,
ALl
Francine AguirreTeam Leader - Region 2
Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund

cc.  Mr. Steve Morse ' Mr. Thomas Peacock
RWQCB, Region 2 Alameda County EHD
2101 Webster St., Ste. 500 1131 Harhor Bay Pkway, 2nd FI,

Oakland, CA 94612 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

oL




BP OIL BP Oit Company

Environmental Resources Management
Building 13, Suite N

295 SW 41st Sireet

Renton, Washington 98055-4931

{206) 251-0667

Fax Me: (206) 251-0736

March 4, 1996

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Subject: Sewer Discharge Permit - Semi-Annual Report
BP Qil Branded Service Station No. 11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, California
Wastewater Discharge Permit No. 502-58171

Dear Ms. Chu
This is to inform you that the remediation system at the branded BP Oil Service Station No. 11266,

1541 Park Street, Alameda, California, has been shut down during the reporting peiet.oF July 1,
1995, to December 31, 1995.

Please call if you have any questions regarding this submittal.
Respectfully,

30%7 A

Environmental Resources Management
Corrective Action Manager

STH:sh mewordiist1266

cc: Peter Beaver, Alisto Engineering,
Mr. Raymond A. Maxwell, East Bay Municipal Utility District

Site File




S’;TE OF 4ALIFORNIA - CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENZAL PROTECTION AGENCY PETE WILSON, Governor

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTRO ARD
DIVISION OF CLEAN WATER PROGRAMS

2014 T STREET, SUITE 130

P.0. BOX 944212

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94244-2120
(916} 227-4307

(916) 227-4530 (FAX) ~ SEP 2 5 1995

Rita Miller .

Mobil Oil Corporation

3700 W. 180th §t. TPT-2
Torrance, CA 90509-2929

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND, CLAIM NO. 005644, FOR SITE ADDRESS: 1541 Park Street, Alameda, CA

The State Water Resources Controf Board {State Board) takes pleasure in issuing the attached Letter of Commitment in an amount not 1o
exceed §170.000. This Letter of Cormnmitment is based upon our review of the corrective action costs incurred to date and your application
received on January 16, 1992 and may be moditied by the State Board in writing by an amended Letter of Commitment.

Read the terms and conditions Fsted in the Letier of Commitment. The State Board will take steps to withdraw this Letter of Commitment
after 90 calendar days from the date of this transmittal letter unless you proceed with due difigence with your cleanup effort. This means
that you must take positive, concrete steps to ensure that corrective action is proceeding with all due speed. For example, if you have
not started your cleanup effort, you must obtain three bids and sign a contract with one of these bidders within 90 calendar days. If your
cleanup effort has already started and was delayed, you must resume the expenditure of funds to ensure that your cleanup is proceeding
in an expeditious manner. You are reminded that you must comply with all regulatory agency time schedules and requirernents.

This package includes the following:

s A "Reimbursement Regquest Instructions ™ package. Retain this package for future reimbursement requests. These instructions must
be followed when seeking reimbursement for corrective action costs incurred after January 1, 1888. Included in the instruction package
are: - Samples of completed Reimbursement Request forms and Spreadsheels.

- A "Bid Summary Sheet"” to list information on bids received.
- Recommended Minimurm Invoice Cost Breakdown,
- A “Certification of Non-Recovery From Other Sources® which must be returned before any reimbursements can be made.

e “Reimbursement Request” forms which you must use to request reimbursement of costs incurred.

® “Spreadsheet” forms which you must use in conjunction with your Reimbursement Request.

e "Vendor Data Record” (Std. Form 204) which must be completed and returned with your first Reimbursement Request.

Y5U MUST SUBMIT A REIMRURSEMENT REQUEST PACKAGE BY December 8, 1995, OR SEND A WRITTEN UPDATE EXPLAINING:

Status of cleanup to date.

Reason(s) why a reimbursement request has not been submitted.
Costs incurred to date for corrective action.

Projected date for submitting a reimbursement request.

B~

We constantly review the status of alf active claims. If you do not submit a reimbursement request or a written updale by the date above,
or fail to proceed with due diligence with the cleanup, we will take steps to withdraw your Letter of Commitment.

If you have any questions regarding the Letter of Commitment or the Reimbursement Request package, please contact Chery! Gordon at
{976) 227-4538.

Sincerely,

D

ave Deaner, Manager
UST Cleanup Fund Program

Enclosures

ccr Mr. Steve Morse Ms. Eva Chu
California Regional Water Quality Alameda County EHD
Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region 1131 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd Fl
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Qakland, CA 846712




o LETTER OF COMMITMENT FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF COSTS
CLAIM NO: (05644 B AMENDMENT NO: 0
CLATMANT: Mobil Oil Corporation " BALANCE FORWARD: $0

CO-PAYEE: None

JOINT CLAIMAINT: None : -
THIS AMOUNT: $110,000

Attn: Rita Miller NEW BALANCE: $110,000
3700 W. 190th St. TPT-2 :
Torrance, CA 90509-2929

CLAIMANT ADDRESS

e

TAX ID/SSA NO: 13-5401570

Subject to availability of funds, the State Water Resources Control Board {SWRCEB) agrees to reimburse Mobil Qil
j Corporation {Claimant) for eligible corrective action costs at 1541 Park Streef, Alameda, CA_ (Site). The commitment

refiected by this Letter is subject to all of the following terms and conditions:

| 1. Reimbursement shall not exceed $110.000 unless this armount is subsequently modified in writing by an amended
‘ Letter of Commitment.

2.  The obligation to pay any sum under this Letter of Commitment is contingent upan availability of funds. In the
event that sufficient funds are not available for reasons beyond the reasonable control of the SWRCB, the SWRCB
shall not be obligated to make any disbursements hereunder, If any disbursements otherwise due under this Letter
of Commitment are deferred because of unavailability of funds, such dishursements will promptly be made when
sufficient funds do become available. Nothing herein shall be construed to provide the Claimant with a right of
pricrity for disbursement over any other claimant who has a similar Letter of Commitment.

3. Al costs for which reimbursement is sought must be eligible. for reimbursement and the Claimant must be the
person entitied to reimbursement thereof.

4. Claimant must at all times be in compliance with all applicable state laws, rules and regulations and with all terms,
conditions, and commitments contained in the Claimant's Application and any supporting documents of in any
payment requests submitted by the Claimant.

5. No disbursement under this Letter of Commitment will be made except upen receipt of acceptable Standard Form
- Payment Requests duly executed by or on behalf of the Claimant. All Payment Requests must be executed by the
Claimant or a duly authorized representative who has been approved by the Division of Clean Water Programs.

6. Any and all disbursements payable under this Letter of Commitment may be withheld if the Claimant is not in
compliance with the provisions of Paragraph 5 above.

7.  HNeither this Letter of Commitment nor any right thereunder is assignabfe by the Claimant without the written
consent of the SWRCB. In the event of any such assignment, the rights of the assignee shall be subject to all
terms and conditions set forth in this Letter of Commitment and the SWRCB's consent.

8. This Letter of Commitment may be withdrawn at any time by the SWRCB if completion of corrective action is not
performed with reasonable diligence. '

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Letter of Commitment has been issued by the SWRCB this 8th day of September, 1925,
STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BOARD

- STATE USE:
BY CALSTARS CODING:
7 0550-569.02 - 30330

Manager, Undergréund Storagg) Tank Cleanup Fund Program

3
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July 11, 1995

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250

Alameda, California 94502-6577 10-050-05-002

Subject:  Sewer Discharge Permit - Semi-Annual Report
BP Oil Company Service Station No. 11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, California
Wastewater Discharge Permit No. 502-58171

Dear Ms. Chu:

On behalf of BP Qil Company, this is to inform you that the remediation system at BP il
Company Service Station No. 11266, 1541 Park Street, Alameda, California, has been shut -
down during the reporting period of January 1 to June 30, 1995.

Please cail if you have questions regarding this report.

Sincerely, D uhod v CAE Apg @a. < ke
. @ 1,.:._).1/&\;‘,\ G v Aty a @D b
'ENG]NEER]NG GROUP ) &0 (= V\,\n { lﬂ\ ;"\(”\ \ L ::.\;. L '-%\_,- \(ﬂ"’- L T{'L{}

s LA A - )
7’-%/'{2‘// i . ( ) < M/\ £ T (i e L 00O (G_;;[,,& . f : {)

Peter Beaver _ PN ;_, |
Engineering Manager PEE e e AT ‘k ad L' 4 \—olc_

cc: Ms. Cynthia Adkinson, East Bay Municipal Utility D151r1ct Sone o (h W { c
: 3 gy (o p G
' J

Mr. Scott Hooton, BP Qil Company
: {i?\-' ; v d nok Miwng e cﬂ-—,

1575 TREAT BOULEVARD, SUITE 20§ « WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598 » (510) 295-1650 = (510) 295-1823
: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO. A-652544
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ALAMEDA COUNTY o
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID 4. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

ALAMEDA COUNTY-ENV. HEALTH DEPT.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIV.
1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250

StID 624 ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577
(510)567-6700

May 5, 1995

Mr. Scott Hooton

BP Qil

295 SW 41st St, Bldg 13, Suite N
Renton, WA 98055-4931

RE: Groundwater Extraction at BP 0il Site #11266, 1541 Park St,
Alameda 94501

Dear Mr. Hooton:

This office has been informed that the remedlatlon aystem at the
above referenced site has been shut down since October 153%4.
Contaminant concentrations appear to be increasing. Please
provide an update on the status of the remediation system and any
plans to meodify your approach to remediation at this site.

In October 1994 I requested a report of the installation of
recovery well RW-1. To date, I am not in receipt of this report.
Please submit this report at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

powdl

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cC: Peter Beaver, Alisto, 1777 Oakland Blvd, Suite 200, Walnut
Creek, CA 945396
files

bppark .2
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/\. ALISTO ENGINEERING GROUP

April 14, 1995

Ms. Eva Chu

Department of Environmental Health

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250

Alameda, California 94502-6577 10-050-05-002

Subject:  Sewer Discharge Permit - Quarterly Report
BP Oil Company Service Station No. 11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, California
Wastewater Discharge Permit No. 502-58171

Dear Ms. Chu:

On behalf of BP Oil Company, this is to inform you that the remediation system at BP oil

Company Service Station No. 11266, 1541 Park Street, Alameda, California, has =
- dowrr during the reporting period of January 1 to March 31, 1995.

Please call if you have questions regarding this report.

Sincerely,

SN T = LN B AN Cope Wtuz b2 U‘CJIQ
ALISIQ_ENGINEERING GROUP an % 61,1584 & M

Peter Beaver
Engineering Manager

cc: Cynthia Adkinson, East Bay Municipal Utility District
Scott Heoton, BP Oil Company

1777 OAKLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 200 « WALNUT CREEK, CA 24596 « (510} 295-1650 » FAX (510} 295-1823
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NC. A-652544
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BP OIL BP Oil Company

Environmental Resources Management
Building 13, Suite N

295 SW 41st Street

Renton, Washingten 98055-4931

{206) 251-0667

November 22, 1994

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Attention Ms. Eva Chu - Hazardous Materials Specialist
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Ste. 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6700

RE: BP 0il Site No. 11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, CA
StID 624

Dear Ms. Chu:

This letter responds to your letter dated October 3, 1994. In that letter, you stated that

MTBE was detected on June 18, 1993 in samples collected from wells RW-1, MW-1, and

MW-2. When I reviewed the laboratory report that I have on file, I did not observe this m[ﬁﬁiuﬂ
finding. Please forward a copy of this report at your convenience. MR

We will comply with your request to sample MW-2 for MTBE on an annual basis,
however, it is unclear to me what test method is appropriate in the State of California (I
did not observe a MTBE test method listed in the LUFT field manual). Let me know
what method the county believes is most appropriate for this determination.

You should note that our consultants do render firm conclusions when warranted by the
data obtained through the course of an investigation.

By copy of this letter to Mr. Scott Kellstedt of Hydro Environmental Technologies, please
forward a copy of the report for the installation of RW-1 to Ms. Chu at your earliest

convenience. Please send an additional copy for my file as well.

Please give me a call if you have any questions or concerns regarding this site. My direct
dial extension is (206) 251-0689.

Sincerely,
ot "
Scott T. Hooton

Environmental Resources Management

ce site file




ALAMEDA COUNTY ¢ ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 4
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMNMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division

StID 624 1131 HARBOR BAY PEKWY., #250
ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577
October 3, 199%4 (510)567-6700

Mr. Scott Hooton

BP 0il

295 SW 41st Street, Bldg 13, Suite N
Renton, WA 98055-4931

RE: QMR for BP 0il Site #11266, 1541 Park St, Alameda 94501
Dear Mr. Hooton:

For the near future I shall be the case worker for the above
referenced site. Having completed review of the case file, I
would like the addition of the analysis for MTBE from well MW-2
on an annual basis. MTBE was detected in June 18, 1993 from
wells RW-1, MW-1, and MW-2. Increasing concentrations of MTBE
may suggest migration of the contaminant plume.

Also, this office is not requesting "speculations" of data
provided, rather, that your consultants render their professional
interpretation or conclusions, if any, of data provided,
including anomolies noted. Conclusions/recommendations should be
included in all future technical and quarterly monitoring
reports.

our file is missing the installation report for recovery well
RW-1. Please submit this at your convenience. For your
information, gquarterly reports need not be send to the RWQCB if
this agency is overseeing cleanup of the site.

If you have any qguestions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

ﬁuzkiﬁ Zﬁ—ﬂx,ﬁjr

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

oo Brady Nagle, Alisto, 1777 Oakland Blvd, Suite 200, Walnut
Creesk 94596
filea

bppark.1



ALAMEDA COUNTY . ale .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES -

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Contro! Board
Division of Clean Water Programs

June 20, 1994 UST Lgcal Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Aim 200
Mr. Scott Hooton Oakland, CA 94621
BP 0il Company (510) 271-4530

Environmental Resource Mgmt.
295 Southwest 41st St., Ste N
Renton, WA 98055

STID 624

Re: Investigations at the BP 0il Facility #11266 (BP), located
at 1541 Park St., Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Hooton,

This office has reviewed Alisto Engineering Group’s last two
quarterly reports, dated February 24, 1994 and May 3, 1994. This
office is requesting that an Interpretation/Conclusion Sectiocn be
included in the quarterly reports when anomalous behavior is
noted, such as extreme fluctuations in contaminant concentrations
or ground water gradients, etc. For example, in the March 1994
sampling event, a substantial rise in contaminant concentrations
was observed in the ground water sample collected from Well MW-1.
This office is interested in hearing the explanation for such
behavior from an experienced, certified consultant.

Additionally, per our past conversations, this office requested
that BP submit copies of the site’s sanitary sewer district
reports, which discuss the effectiveness of the active extraction
system. This office has not yet received copies of these
reports. Please submit the sanitary sewer district reports with
the quarterly monitoring reports.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510)
271-4530.

Sincerely,

. \
/{W

Juliet Shin
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: William Howell
Alisto Engineering Group
1777 Oakland Blvd., Ste 200
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

. BEdgar Howell=File(JS)




sco Northwest Company . —

A Division of Tosco Corporation E { I S

3100 Zinfandel Drive, Suite 200
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Telephone 916-631-1538

Fax 916-631-1539

Tosco ! W
July 12, 1994
Mr. George Young

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502

i

Dear George,

Tosco Corporation has entered into an agreement with BP Oil Company to buy their retail
service station locations in California, including those stations located in Alameda County
as indicated on the attachment. We expect: this agreement to be finalized on or about
August 1, 1994,

For the purpose of health permits and other environmental license issues (or billing) please
provide future corfrespondence to the following address.

Tosco Corporation s
Attn: Mr. Chester Bennett
3100 Zinfandel Drive, Suite 200

\ ‘ Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
(916)631-1538

We appreciate your cooperation and look forward to a long standing relationship with
your agency. °

‘ ' Sincerely,

' John MﬁL?ufcl;é”ll ‘ W /&@LC’MM ::Yﬁ

Tosco Corporation /L//O\ﬁ%g Y"/j C,,J f*’(
Q/aé s‘zﬁ“;e’"j‘
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA - CALIFORNIA ENVIHONME%RHUTECT}ON AGENCY (.‘-"I e Pr-r Z:PETE WILSON, Govarnor

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ~ -
DIVISION OF CLEAN WATER PROGRAMS
2014 T STREET, SUITE 130
P.0. BOX 944212

' SACRAMENTO, CA 94244-2120

916/227-4325
Facsimile 916/227-4349

JUN 15 1993

Mr. Stephen Mahoney
30 Northwest Street
Yerington, NV 89447

Dear Mr. Mahoney:

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST) LOCAL OVERSIGHT PROGRAM, SITE NO. 102, ALAMEDA
COUNTY

This is in response to your letter dated May 12, 1993. You state that the
oversight invoice dated May 6, 1993 is the responsibility of BP 0il because of
an agreement you have with them. Alameda County has identified you as a
responsiblie party because you are the property owner and BP 0il Company as a
responsibie party because they lease the property from you. As the last page
of the invoice indicates, both parties are to negotiate the payment. Any
agreement which exists between you must be a civil matter. We do not have
authority to apportion costs.

If you have any questions, please telephone Lori Casias at (916) 227-4325.

Sincerely,
’(j)07z¢a2, \&ﬂéi%Lgxmiac/#é

Sandra L. Malos, Chief
Local Oversight Program

cc: VScott Hooton
BP 0il
16400 S. Center Parkway #301
Tukwila, WA 98188




BP Cil Company
16400 Southcenter Parkway, Suite 301
Tukwila, Washington 98188

(208} 575-4077

November 8, 1992

Mr. Brian Oliva

Alameda County Health Care Service Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, Ca 946521

RE: BP 0il FACILITY # 11266
1541 Park Street
Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Oliva:

Attached please find our QUARTERLY GROUND WATER MONITORING AND
SAMPLING REPORT for the above referenced facility.

Please call me at (206) 394-5243 with dquestions regarding this
submission.

Respectfully,

it 7 A

Scott T. Hooton
Environmental Resources Management

STH:jc ERM11266

cc: Mr. Eddie So, Regional Water Quality, San Francisco Bay
Region, 2101 Webster Street, Suite 500, Oakland, Ca. 94612

Mr. Markus B. Niebanck, Hydro Environmental Technologies, Inc.
2363 Mariner Square Drive, Suite 243 Alameda, CA 94501

Mr. Al Sevilla, Alisto, 1000 Burnett Ave., Suite 420, Concord,
Ca. 94520

Mr. David Baker, Mobil 0il Corp. 3225 Gallows Road, Fairfax.
VA 22037

site file




HYD 236’1':1:: Square Drive, Suite 243 .

Alameda, CA 94501
NTAL Tel. 510-521-2684

r INC. Fax 510-321-5078

1-800-347-HETI
Massachusetts

G Rt - sy
New York _,2 Eoos—. o, r‘nf

August 5, 1992 | 9-031

Mr. Tom Paulson, Industrial Discharger Section Supervisor
Source Control Division - East Bay Municipal Utility District
Mail Slot #702 - P.O. Box 24055

Qakland, CA 94623-1055

Subject: = Ground Water Discharge Permit
BP Oil Station # 11266
1541 Park Street - Alameda

Dear Mr. Paulson:

Hydro-Environmental Technologies, Inc. (HETI) submitted a permit application and
fee for discharge of treated effluent from this site, on July 20, 1992. I called Cynthia
Chapman on July 29; 1992 to verify the status of this permit and was told that it had
not yet been processed. HETI requests that you expedite this permit application
based upon the following schedule:

Equipment Installation Complete — August 14, 1992

System Startup & Effluent Discharge -- August 19, 1992

~The completion of this remediation system has been mandated by the Alameda
- ‘County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH). In order to comply with

their schedule we will need your attention to this matter. If you need any further
information please call me at (510) 521-2684.

Sincerely,
HYDRO-ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

/%W?J/Mﬂaf

Frederick G. Moss, P.E. No. 35162
Senior Engineer

cc: Brian Oliva, ACDEH
Peter J. DeSantis, BP Oil Company




“ﬁvnu 2363.ner Square Dirive, Suire 243 .

Alameaga, CA 94501

ENVi NTAL Teh, 510-521-2684
TECH » INC. Fax 510-521-5078
t-800-347-HETI
Massachusetts f_? e e
New York R =
W
July 20, 1992 9-031

Mr. Tom Paulson, Industrial Discharger Section Supervisor
Source Control Division - East Bay Municipal Utility District
Mail Slot #702 - P.O. Box 24055

Oakland, CA 94623-1055

Subject: Ground Water Discharge Permit
BP Qil Station # 11266
1541 Park Street - Alameda

Dear Mr. Paulson:

Enclosed is an application form and fee ( $ 2,260.00 ) for the subject site. Hydro-
Environmental Technologies, Inc. (HETI) has been retained by BP Oil to install the
equipment shown on the attached figures. This equipment.is designed to remove
and treat (by bioremediation) dissolved petroleum (fuel) hydrocarbons from shallow
ground water beneath the site.

An equipment list, application form, flow schematic and other required
information is attached for your review. Presently a building permit is being
processed by the City of Alameda for installation of this system. The installation of
this equipment has also been approved by the Alameda County Department of
Environmental Health (ACDEH). The complete bioremediation system is

- scheduled to be operational within 8 to 12 weeks.

Ground water will be pumped through an enclosed aerated tank to stimulate
natural biodegradation of these hydrocarbons. This tank will act as a fixed film
bioreactor with a retention time of approximately 2.5 hours. The tank and other
equipment will be placed on a concrete pad within a 6" curb to provide for spill
containment. Level controls will also be provided to prevent overfilling of the
tanks. In order to allow time for the effluent quality to stabilize, an activated carbon
canister will be used to remove hydrocarbons following bioremediation, to
acceptable discharge concentrations during the first 6 weeks of operation. When the
effluent from the bioreactor tank achieves acceptable discharge concentrations this
carbon canister will no longer be utilized.
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ENVI NTAL
TECHN@LOGIES, INC.

The system will process 748 gallons/day as a maximum flow rate. Based upon
recent water sample analyses the influent to the bioreactor is expected to have the
following concentrations:

* Benzene 300 pg/L
¢ Toluene 1,000 pg/L
¢ Ethylbenzene 500 pg/L
* Xylene 2,000 ug/L

Laboratory results are attached to document these values. HETI proposes to sample
the effluent discharged to the sanitary sewer on the following schedule:

* Three times during first week of operation
¢ Weekly for first two months

* Monthly for next four months

¢ Quarterly thereafter

Please process the following application and advise us of your comments so that we
may proceed with equipment purchase and installation on a timely basis. If you
have any questions please call me at {(510) 521-2684.

Sincerely,

HYDRO-ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

%w&«*cé. e

Frederick G. Moss, P.E. No. 35162
Senior Engineer

cc énan Oliva, ACDEH
" Peter J. DeSantis, BP Oil Company

enclosures
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(6/26/92) LIST OF BP OIL SBITES WITH UGT CLEANUP
STID# ACHD CONTACT BP _FACILITY# ADDRESS
3723 Juliet Shin Station 11104 1716 Webster Street
Alameda 94501
(624, Juliet Shin  Station 11126 1541 Park Street
: ! Alameda 94501
1809 Eva Chu Station 11128 4707 First Street
Livermore 94550
2043 Eva Chu Station 11116 7197 Village Parkway
ol Dublin 94568
102 Barney Chan Station 11109 4280 Foothill Blvd.
Oakland 94601
3878 Susan Hugo Station 11132 3201 35th Avenue
Ocakland 94619
3877 Barney Chan Station 11133 2220 98th Avenue
Oakland 94603
3105 Susan Hugo Station 11127 5425 Martin Luther King
Oakland 294609
1108 Jennifer Station 11102 100 MacArthur Blvd.
Eberle ' Oakland 94610
1075 Susan Hugo Station 11124 3315 High Street

Oakland 94619

4050 Susan Hugo Station 11126 1700 Powell Street
Emeryville 924608
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. ALAMEDA COUNTY ‘q )-\ _ ‘ . -
HEALTH CARE SE?V]CQS

. e
AGENCY ( % }

DAVIC J. KEARS, Agency Director
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308
March 25, 1992 Oakixnd CA 94621

(510§271-4320 i
STID# 624 £
Mr. Peter DeSantis . i
BP 0il Co. AR _5
2868 Prospect Park Dr.,
suite 360 f
Rancho Cordova, CA 95679 ; BP GiL CO

T e e

7 ‘\,-’RPNME?J ;_D;:-a—
Subject: BP 0il Facility #11266, 1541 Park St., Alameda, ca’

Dear Mr. DeSantis:

This office is in receipt of a Remedial Action Plan dated
February 28, 1992, for the aforementioned site, submitted by
Hydro Environmental Technologies Inc., (HETI), your consultant of
record. Thank you for the prompt attention to the January 30,
1992 request for such a plan.

Upon review of the plan, and a subsequent phone conversations
with Fred Moss(HETI), this office concurs with the plan as
submitted with the following clarifications:

1) Please provide additional information concerning
the bioremediation system for the contaminated water.
Please include the type of organisms, either natural to
the area, or an introduced strain. This office would
prefer the use of naturally occurring bacteria.

2) Provide copies of the permit for the recovery well
to this office.

3) Provide a site safety plan for the well
installation and also for the remediation system
installation.

4) Indicate to this office the criteria used in the
control of the activated carbon drum, in terms of usage
or non~-usage, and specifically when it will be
utilized.

5) This office agrees with HETI regarding the daily
sampling of the groundwater for the first week.
Alameda County will review the data as it is presented
to this office concerning the necessary amount of
monitoring. Until further notice, the monitoring of
the removed groundwater samples shall be done monthly.
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6) Following consistency in terms of levels of
hydrocarbons in the sampling of the groundwater,
Alameda County will lower the required sampling to
quarterly intervals.

If you have any questions concerning the above site, please call
this office at (510) 271-4320.

Please respond to this letter by April 20, 1992.

Sincerely,

@wﬂ@)&-‘k

Brian P. Oliva, REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ay
@S cc: Rich Hiett, RWQCB

Fred Moss, Hydro Environmental Technologies, 2363 Mariner
Square Drive, #243, Alameda, CA 94501

Mark Thomson, Alameda Co, DA's office.

EBMUD

e
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
g s ! l h ‘. . . 4 M‘;
HEALTH CARE s:awc! £-4n @& /7~
AGENCY (- et HET?
- J

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director BAFAT A, SHAHID, Assistant Agency Direcier

DEPARTMENT CF ENVIRGNMEMTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Qakland, CA 94621

January 30, 1992 (510} 271-4320

Site ID# 624

Mr. Peter DeSantis

B.P. 0il Co.

2868 Prospect Park Dr.,
Suite 360

Rancho Cordova, CA 95679

Subject: BP Facility #11266, 1541 Park Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. DeSantis:

This office has received and reviewed the "Third Quarter ground-
water Monitoring Records" for the above site submitted by Emcon
A55001ates(EA) Thank you for prov1d1ng the documents for the
site in a timely manner. Upon review of the file, several points
must be clarified for adequate investigation/remediation of the
facility:

1) In the Phase II Site Assessment dated March 15,
1990, your consultant(EA) submitted data indicating the
presences of Benzene in significant concentrations in
Monitoring Well #1. In subsequent quarterly monitoring
episodes, the concentration has remained above the
levels tolerated by the Regional Water Quality Control
Board. In an April 23, 1990 letter from W.J. Hollis
from your office, Mr. Hollls indicated that a workplan
for remedial action was forthcoming. There has, as of
this date, been no such plan submitted to this office.
It will be necessary to submit a workplan for interim
remediation in the area of Monitoring Well #1.

2) Laboratory analysis from Monitoring Wells #2 & 6
have also indicated detectable levels of priority
pollutants, i.e., Chlorobenzene(CB) and
Tertrachloroethene (PCE). These findings should alsc be
addressed.

The workplan should be submitted by February 28, 1992, and should
bear the stamp of a Registered Geoclogist or a Reglstered Civil
Engineer.

Please be advised this is a formal request for technical reports
pursuant to California Water Code Section 13267 (D). Failure to
respond could result in civil penalties. Any extension of stated
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deadlines or changes in the workplan must be confirmed in writing
and approved by this office or the Regional Water Quality Control
Board.

If you have any questions, please contact Brian P. Q0liva at (510)
271-4320.

Sincerely,

V) T S

Thomas Peacock,
Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist

¢c: Mark Thomson, Alameda County Deputy District Attorney
Eddie So, SFBRWQCB
Timothy Lane, Hydro Environmental Technologies, 2363 Mariner
Square Drive, Suite 243, Alameda, CA 94501




HY ] gMarincr Square Drive, Suite 243 .
. NTAL eda, CA 94501
TECH ES, INC. Tel 510-321-2084
Tax 310-521-3078
1-800-347-HHETI )
Massachuscrts e amer T : i
New York 5‘:__‘“7‘; PR

January 17, 1992

Alameda County Health Care Services
Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Qakland, California 94621

Subject:  File Search for BP Oil, 1541 Park Street, Alameda, California, 94501
‘Station Number 11266

Mr. Miller:

Hydro-Environmental Technologies, Inc is hereby requesting the files for our
examination for the subject site. Our review will need the Tank Excavation Report
performed in 1987 and the Monitoring Well Report for MW-1 through MW-3
dated 1988.

I do not expect this to last no longer than 15 minutes. I will furnish the $67.00 fee
plus any fees associated with copying data.

We await your prompt response. If you have any questions please feel free to call us
at (510) 521-2684.

Sincerely;
HYDRO-ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

; Q
\. \s
Tlmothy J. Lane

Project Geologist
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ALAMEDA COUNT‘I’ HEALTH CARE SERVI AGENCY .
nspﬂnmzur OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

MFR Sent
(date}
_ APPLICATION FORM
PURPOSE: Permlt Application [1  Service B3~ Renewal [J Computer No,
TYPE OF New [J Change [ Change [ Change [J Change (] inactivate £J Delete [
ACTION: Premises of Owner of Name of Status of Malllng oo Unincorp.
%P : Address b “‘Tf"’
. 1 SUPV.
Premises Name 3 6TATLQV\{ _ DIST. 4
A. Premises Address I f)‘q ' 6 é'd é? . AL&'YI'E'Dﬁ CP« q4§0 I
Num{gr Street City ‘ Zip Gode Phone
RS t‘x N x
Owner/Appheent p 4 by
If corporation, also show rlame of corporation president Phone
B. Mailing Address
Number Street City ., , Zip Code
SEND BILLING TO ADDRESS: A, Bicircle one) \( '
"Prior Business Name. H‘? 'Q'U -t [\“) ‘ 'ZMCN ’\L Prior Dwner's Name —. L/
Property Owner L) [‘ NDI\OSI:T Q‘H’L\ ! ACT'OM mn (ﬁ\b\ (2"'243
if corporation, aiso show name of corporatmn president O r }9 O Phone
Address
Number Stroat City Zip Codea
E.U. C.P.
NO. CODE
FOOD CATEGORIES
Bekery Private Waste Di I
—Under 2,000 sg. fi. {130) Temporary Food Operation rivate Waste Disposal
—_2,000-6,0008q, ft. (131) O pactal Event Facility (113) ___ Site Evaluation
— Over 6,000 sq. ft. (132} {not to exceed 3 days) — Porcolation Test
Food Market, Retail ____Temporary Food Facility (108) ____Pian Review
— Under 3,000 5q. ft. (120) {not to exceed 21 days) — Instaliation
— 3,000 - 10,000 8q. f1. {121) ___ Seasonal Food Facllity (129) Holding Tank

__ Over 10,000 sq. ft. (122}

—— Confectionary (125)
Restaurant

____Tavern, Cockiail lounge (104)
___Snack Bar (105)

___ Drive-ln, Take Qut(110)

__ Catering Commissary (111)
—Under 26 seats (100)
____26-50seats (101)
—_51-755eats (102)

____ Over75 seats (103)
___InPlant Feeding (114}
____Bed & Breakfast (Cont.) {(115)
____Bed & Breeakfast (Reg.) (116)

—— Vending Machine
Other Food

(not to exceed 45 days)
Food Vehicle
____Vehicle Application Fee
____ Mobile Food Prep. Unit (107)
— Stationary M.F.P.U. (117}
—_ Retail Food Vehicle (112}
____ Iltinerant Vehicie (128)

GENERAL CATEGORIES

—— Plan Review
—__ Special Service

— Public Swimming Area
___ Gommerclal Spa
—— Mobilehome Park

No. Spaces

—— Slte Evaluation
. Installation
____Inspection
Water Supply-Utility
__ Community System
__ Non-Community System
. State Small Water System
__ Local Small Water System
Private Water Supply
____ Flow, Bacti. & Chem. Anal.
Drinking Water Analysis
____ Bacterial
___Chemical
___ Flow Rate

Qther

Number of Units/Hrs

L?oo

L7.00

Total Fee &

REMARKS:

W Fee Per Uan?r 3

You will receive a BILL in accordance with Article 11 of Chapier 6, Title 3 of the Ordinance Code of Alameada County

Date / / Q_Z / ql
vvone 5 /0 971 Y320 vue /a2 [52-

T H‘ho-’“’\w N

O nee

OwnerlApplicant

Sanitarian,

A00-WA-1-4187 WHITE=~BILLING YELLOW—OFFICE

PINKTAPPUCANT
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DELTA/BAY BUILDERS, INC.
P.O. BOX 99
ANTIOCH, CA 94509
o e
(415) 754-4334
June 8, 1990

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Qakland, Ca. 94621

Attention: Katherine Chesick
Re: BP 0il Project, 1541 Park St., Alameda, Ca.
Dear Ms. Chesick:

Enclosed are documents submitted by Delta Bay Builders, Inc.,
General Engineering Contractor, to supplement the information required
by the pending application.

Page 1, Item 6, Contractor Information
Page 4, Item 19, Insurance Carrier

- Page 5, Contractor Signature

~ 8ite Safety Plan

> Workmen's Compensation Certificate

Sincerely,
DELTA BAY BUILDERS, INC.

U

cc: Andy Mulligan, BP 0il Company
Drew Bardet, Majors Engineering



Aliac DA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SLu/ICES AGENCY
EPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENgL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
OAKLAND, CA 948621
PHONE NO. 415/271-4320

Ty

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

Business MName BEF 0il

Business Owner BP 0il

8ite Address 1541 Park Streast

city Alameda, CA zip 94501  pPhone 415-521-63558

#ailing Addrass <868 Prospect Park Drive, Sulte 360

city Ranche Cordova, CA zip 3935670 Phone?16-631-69317

Ha

Land Owner BP Qil

Address __Same as above city, Stata Same zip _Same 'l

EPA I.D. Ho. CACOD02382494
contractey ot Selected—at Lhis“témeZQ?ZW?yéigy-3%”Aﬂéfy, e, |
A .

Address )969 é_‘.‘b}( 27

city __Anzioest, o, TIEOZ Pnone@-gbﬁ-aam..f
License Type A I#’ £ ID# 3744:54-—
Ccnsultant Majors Engipeering !"
Address _2335 Capitp] Oaks Drive Sults 140 :
City Sacramento, CA Fhone 916-641-7570

.




[ e I 11 .i—a M = . E‘IEIS
L3

17. Cpemical Methou_ to be used for Analyzing Samples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Othar EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation Cther Analysis
HKethod Number Numbeay
TPFY as Gasoliine ERr& 5030 Modified BQ1S
BTXE . EP2 8020
Total Lead TEL ‘ DHS-LUFT

18. Submit Site Safety Plan Contractor to previde

19. Workman’s Compensation: Yes [¥] Ne [ 3
., CoPpY of Certificate enclosed? Yes 6O No [y
Name of Insurer Mﬁo,\/w/},gff“ INSORANCE
~
20. Plot Plen subnitted? Yes [ ) No [ ]
21, Deposit enclosed? Yas [ 3] No [ )

22, Please rforward to this office the following information
within 60 days arter receipt of sample results.

a} Chain of Custody Bhaets

b) Original Signeg Laboratory Reports
@) TSD to Generator copias of wastes shippad and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laberatory results




I daclare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statenments
and informaticn provided above are cerrect and trua., I understand
that information in addition to that provided akove nay be nsaded in
order to cbtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
veoid this plan 1f prior approval is nct obtained,

I understand that all work performed durlng this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Cccupatlional saftey and Health
Administration) reguirements concerning perseonnel and safaty.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours} aftar approval of this closzure plan in advance
to schedule any regquired inspections. I understand that site andg
worker safaty are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility ls not sharsd nor assumsad by
the County of Alameda,

Signature of Contractor

/
Name (please type) hﬁz;-_é?- (oARD . [25Q59ﬁ2;1v4g@9£?S31/k/C.

Signature Té%%%;! —E;: f?%;?édf P
Date __ (o= S PO ,

Signature of Site Owner oxr Operator

Haxe {(plaasg- typs) A, G. MULLIGAN .

Signature //:nglﬁ ’fzf%?kbizé%;@qmr\

pate | “7/5/31/‘;7 d
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DELTA/BAY BUILDERS, INC.
P.0. BOX 99
ANTIOCH,.CA 94509

(415) 754-4334

SITE SAFETY PLAN

Project Location: 1541 Park Street, Alameda, Ca. 94501

Project Contractor: Delta Bay Builders, Inc.
Post Office Box 99
Antioch, Ca. 94509
415/754-4334

Project Foreman & Safety Officer: David Gard, William E. Gard

Safety Equipment On Site: Security Barricades
Two Fire Extinguisers
Explosimeter
Protective Clothing Including Gloves & Masks
Industrial Use First Aid Kit, Each Vehicle

Additional Personnel: Mardo Kaprelian Services
707/746-6915
Soils Sampling Technician

Emergency Telephone Numbers: Alameda Fire Dept. - 911
Alameda Police Dept. - 911

Hospital: Alameda Hospital - 415-522-3700

Ambulance Service: Bay Cities Ambulance
415/530-7678
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THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS
NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND,
EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW

PRODUCER .

JOHN SPOERLE INSURANCE AGENCY

NATIONWIDE INSURANCE o coMPANtEs AFFORDING COVEFIAGE
15750 WINCHESTER BLVD, #203 : -
LOS GATOS, CA 95030 : fg#’;g“\( A NATIONWIDE INSURANCE
CODE BUB-CODE i e e e L e e

© s e et . COMPANY B
INSURED LETTER
DELTA BAY BUILDER'S, INC. COMPANY ¢
PO BOX 99
ANTIOCH, CA 94509 EST'\#FE';NY D

comPaNY ¢

LETTER

THIS 13 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TQ WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERE!N 13 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH F‘OLICIES LEMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

co POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE : POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DD/YY) DATE (MM/DD/YY) ALL LIMITS IN THOUSANDS
© GENERAL LIABILITY * ‘ ' GENERAL AGGREGATE ~ §
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY - PRODUCTS-GOMPIOPS AGGREGATE §

CLAIMS MADE,  OCGUR. - PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY ~ §

OWNEH‘S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT. EACH OCCURRENCE h ¥

' . FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) ‘3

o . MEDICAL EXPENSE (Any one person) $
........ i | , R N B S B

. : SINGLE §

" ANY AUTO : : LIMIT.

. ALL OWNED AUTOS : ‘ ‘sopiLY

: ; INJURY i §
SCHEDULED AUTOS {Per person) |

| HIRED AUTOS : BODLY |

: INJURY | §

NOMN-OWNED AUTQS | . : (Per a(:mdent}

| GARAGE LIABILITY : : PROPERTY |

. DAMAGE | ¥

Excess UABIL,I.,I,.;',.... S

OTHER THAN LIMBRELLA FORM

WORKER'S COMPENSATION ! : S STATUTORY ORI
‘ : o8 _(EACH ACGIDENT)
A AND 74WC-504386-0003 ; 1-1-90 | 1-1-91 % 100, -
; : . (DISEASE——PDLICY LIMIT)
EMPLO’YERS' LIABILITV . 500' .......................................................
H H H : 1A (DISEASE—EACH EMPLOYEE
L -

OTHER :
Certificate holder is named as an additional insured.

DESCHIPTION OF OPERATPONSILOCATIONSNEHICLES{HESTHICTtONSfSPECIAL ITEMS

1541 Park Street
Alameda, Ca.

Alameda County Health Care ServiceSHouLd ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE

80 Swan Way, Room 200
Qakland, Ca. 94621

EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO
MAIL _3'6_ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICGE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE
LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR
LE

f PON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.
yﬁﬂnnzq%wxmpu ,

AUTHO EPRESENTATIVE
.ID n y 395-2008




BP OIL BP Qil Company
Aetna Bldg., Suite 360
2868 Prospect Park Drive
Rancho Cordova, California 956706020
{916) 631-0733

May 25, 1990

Katherine A. Chesick

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County

Department of Environmental Health

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

RE: BP OIL FACILITY #11266
1541 PARK STREET
ALAMEDA, CA
(MOC 10~EYD)

Dear Ms. Chesick:

As you know, BP 0il Company acquired this facility from Mecbil 0il
Corporation on May 1, 1989. As such, our knowledge of the
previous tank replacement is limited to the information supplied
to us by Mobil 0il Corporation. Enclosed please find all reports
which BP 0il Company has in its possession dealing with the
events referenced in your May 92, 1990 letter.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

W.JHollis
Environmental Coordinator

WIH:dj
Enclosure

cc: D, Noe: Mobil 0il Corporation
L. Feldman: SFBRWQCB
H. Hatayama: State Department of Health Services
&. G- Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney
@ R. Shahid, Alameda County Envir. Health Dept.
=
e

e
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Bm. 200
Certified Mailer #:P 062 128 188 Oakiland, CA 94621
{415)

May 9, 1990 .

W. J. Hollis, Environmental Coordinator
BP 0il Company

2868 Prospect Drive Suite 360

Rancho Cordova, California 95670

Re: Contamination at BP Facility #11266, 1541 Park Street,
Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Hollis:

We have reviewed our file on 1541 Park Street and discovered
deficiencies in cur file relating to investigation of soil and ground
water contamination at this site. Per our records, four tanks were
removed from this site in 1987. Soil contamination of up to

3,200 ppm total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) was detected at that
time. Three ground water monitoring wells were installed and sampled
in 1988: ground water samples contained 95 ppm TPH in February, 1988;
14 ppm in October, 1988; and 2.8 ppm in December, 1988.

Our records do not indicate if any contaminated soil was excavated.
Our records indicate three additional wells were installed and
further quarterly ground water sampling has been conducted; however,
we have no reports or results from these sampling episodes.

To facilitate our review of this site and ensure we have complete and
accurate site information, please send us copies of all site
investigation and remediation reports generated to date. Copies of
these reports must also be sent to Lester Feldman at the Regional
Water Quality Control Board.

Should you have any gquestions, please feel free to contact me at
(415) 271-4320.

Sincerely,
fattwre U Uik

Katherine A. Chesick -
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Captain Marvin Helms, Alameda Fire Department
Lester Feldman, S.F. Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board
Howard Hatayama, State Department of Health Services
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Division
Rafat A. Shahid, Alameda County Environmental Health Department
Files
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAU'IHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) I CONT AMINATION SITE REPORT |

EMERGENCY S :gosrgewmwsuanemsenvms
RT BEEN FLED 7
[(dves [x]mo Cves &1
.| REPORT DATE GASE‘II e
0, 9. 20[ 2 o 8v| 7 ) .
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE
% Je M, Reith - . (818) 953-2519
E AEFRESENTING [E OWNERIOPERATOR D REGIONAL BOARD CQMPANYORAGENCYWEy . i, Sk 4. i “R
5 | [[] woouacenoy [ omsen ‘ : Mchil 041 Corporatiom,. . == A
# | aporess R BTV
=" 3800 W. Alameds, Suite 700 Burbank - ' - CA 1987 [jy/ 91505
' i STREET ary __STATE =
w | NAME - _ CONTACT PERSON vt ] R e O
35 Mobil 0il Corporation [ Juwmown | R. J, Edwarda T {81:&)‘”953*2517
£ | ADDRESS -
gn' 3800 W. Alameda, Suite 700 . Burbank CA 91505
sreger _____ony state 2>
FACLITY NAME (i APPLICABLE) OPERATOR ) | PHONE
3 Mob@ Service Station #10-FYD Ho Y, Park (515) 521-6355
= | ADDRESS .
g 1541 Park Street Alamed /Alameda Lo 94501
i aTREET ey SoUNTY 1)
% | CROSSSTREET : TYPE OF AREA COMMERCIAL { ] INDUSTRAL [ ] RURAL | TYPEOFBUSINESS [ | RETAIL FUELSTATION
Lincoln ; ' ] REsIDENTIAL [ ] OTHER . [ ]rFarm [ ] omHeR
g | LOCALAGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
gg Alemeda Co. Environmental Health 1T, M. Gerew (515} 874-5434
Eg REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
§ San Franciseo Bay RWOCB Peter Johnson (!;15) 464~1255
w | NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
L
g@ 8006619 Gagoline TAnk Cavity - UNKNOWN
e
3 ] umavown
z DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED ] wveEntoRYGONTROL [ | SUBSURFACEMONITORING [ |  NUISANCE CONDITIONS
& 009 145, 8,7, [ vancrest [ ] Tancremoval k] omer _Tank Replacement Program
§ | DATEOISCHARGE BEGAN ' METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
z W o o o W o [E] unknowN [] memovecontents [ mepuaceTank [ ] CLOSE TANK
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 ' [ ] rePaIRTANK [[] repaRPPING - [ ] GHANGE PROCEDURE
8| ¥ ] ves ] w Fyes.oatE 04 2. 1) 5, 8,7, [CJ omen '
w | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE TANIE ONLY/CAPAGITY MATERIAL CAUSE(S) .
§ [] Tankieac [X] unknown 6=8-10,000 aa. [X] FieencLass C [] ovemen. [ ] RUPTUREFARURE
o | [ rrmnateak - o sacl5/8/8 YRS X) sea (SUL) | [ corrosion LINKNOWN
8| [J oen _ ' (] unsnown : [] omer [ sPu. [ ] omeR
w | GHEGKONEONLY . =
3z [X] uvDETERMINED [ ] SOLONLY [ | GROUNDWATER [ ] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
& ,,| CHECKONEONLY - ,
ég [X] SITE INVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) || CLEANUP INPROGRESS [ ] SIGNED OFF (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)
< ,
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVIQS

® | \_
AGENCY MAY 2 | 90
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director
DEPARTMENT EALTH
Hazardous s CO.
80 Swan, ﬂ%& ENTAL DEPT.
Certified Mailer #:P 062 128 188 E?sg}m_m&v%‘r EGION OFF!
May 9, 1990 ’{%]‘L,,
W. J. Hollis, Environmental Coordinator <I72> S ol
- ’ T e

BP 01l Company

-
2868 Prospect Drive Suite 360 — all "fﬂ e
Lor e .67

Rancho Cordova, California 95670

Re: Contamination at BP Facility #1126s, 154I/§ark Stredt,

Alameda, California
Dear Mr. Hollis: beilﬁgwﬂf‘/’
We have reviewed our file on 1541 Park Street and discovered
deficiencies in our file relating to investigation of soil and ground
water contamination at this site. Per our records, four tanks were
removed from this site in 1987. Soil contamination of up to
3,200 ppm total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) was detected at that
time. Three ground water monitoring wells were installed and sampled

in 1988: ground water samples contained 95 ppm TPH in February, 1988;
14 ppm in October, 1988; and 2.8 ppm in Decenmber, 1988.

Our records do not indicate if any contaminated soil was excavated.
our records indicate three additional wells were installed and
further quarterly ground water sampling has been conducted; however,
we have no reports or results from these sanpling episcdes.

To facilitate our review of this site and ensure we have complete and
accurate site information, please send us copies of all site
investigation and remediation reports generated to date. Copies of
these reports must also be sent to Lester Feldman at the Regional
Water Quality Contrcl Beard.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at
{415) 271-4320.

Sincerely,

fidtrre (. Uouck

Katherine A. Chesick
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Captain Marvin Helms, Alameda Fire Department
Lester Feldman, S.F. Bay Regional Water Quality Contrel Board
Howard Hatayama, State Department of Health Services
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Division
Rafat A. Shahid, Alameda County Environmental Health Department
Files
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) { CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY o = HAS STATE OFFIGE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
Clys X v FEPORT BEEN FILED 7 Clves & v

REPORT DATE CASE#

O 94 2424 847, |
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE SIGNATURE [/Af /?,LZKCL./

” J. M. Keith {818) 953-2519 Qe TR FE A

[ | REPRESENTING (X OWNERGPERATOR | | REGIONALBOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME [/ S

g [[] wocaLacency [ ] omver Mobil 0il Corporation

= | AP 3800 W. Alameda, Suite 700 Burbank CA 91505

' STREET oy STATE i

| NAVE CONTACT PERSON PHONE

2 Mobil 0il Corporation [ ]uwmcown | ‘R, J. Edwards (818) 953-2517

b4

53| "% 3800 W, Alameda, Suite 700 Burbank cA 91505

= STREET oy STATE apP
FAGILITY NAME (F APPLICABLE} OPERATOR PHONE

% Mobil Service Station #10-EYD Ho Y, Park (415) 521-6355

& | ADDRESS -

8 1541 Park Street Alameda Alameda 94501

E STREET CITY COUNTY AP

@ | CROSSSTREET TYFEOF AREA [r | COMMERCIAL || INDUSTRIAL [ | RURAL | TYPE OFBUSINESS | RETAIL FUEL STATION
Lincoln (] rEspEnT. [ ] OTHER [] FaRm [_] oTHER

g | LOCALAGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

%% Alameda Co, Environmental Health ‘T, M, Gerow (415) 874-6434

§§ REGIONAL BOARD PHONE

$%| San Francisco Bay RWQCB Peter Johnson (415y 464-1255

o |0 NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

g% 8006619 Gasoline TAnk Cavity =] unknow

gs| @

2" (] umxwown

& DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED [ ] INVENTORYCONTROL [ | SUBSURFACE MONITORING Ij NUISANCE CONDFTIONS

& 0 94 Lo 3, 8,7, [ vamktest [ ] TANKREMOVAL be | omer _Tank Replacement Program

§ | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED 7O STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

E W W o ol v [X] unkNowN [ ] REMOVECONTENTS [X | REPLACETANK [ | CLOSETANK

§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 (] mEPAIRTANK - [} RePARPPNG [ ] CHANGE PROCEDURE

a| T ves ] no Fyesoae Q) 94 1.5, 87, [] onen

Y | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE TANKS ONLY/CAPAGITY MATERIAL CAUSE(S)

§ [ TANKLEAK [X] unkNowN 6—-8-10,000 aa (X] riseraLAsS [] overFit  [_] RUPTUREFALURE

8| [ rewcLeak acel5/8/8 YRS [(X] see.  (SUL) [] comrosion [ unkNowN

§ [ omHeR ] unrnown [] omer [] sPe [_] omHER
CHECK ONE QNLY

CASE
TYPE

[X] unDETERMINED [ "] SORONLY [ ] GROUNDWATER | | ORINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE AGTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)

CURRENT
STATUS

CHECK ONE QNLY
[X] SIE INVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) || CLEANUP INPROGRESS [ | SIGNED OFF (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNEGESSARY)
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) . RNSTRUCTIONS : L=
EMEREENCY : e -
Tnd*wate whether emergency response personn.e] artd equipmadt we.-:a involved at c
any time. If so, a Hazardous Material Incident Report should be filed with r
the State Officé of Emergency Serviges (QES) at. 2800 Meadowviel, Road, T
Sacramento, CA 95832 Copies of the OES rEport Form may.be og;amed at your. ¢

tacal undergmund stonage tank peemitting agency.. Indfcase whether the OES &

vkport has been filed 85 of the dife of this refort. L 7 . .
LOCAL AGENCY ONLY . LG £ b e
To avoid duplicate notification pu?suant to"ﬁea}-ﬁh and Safety fode Section * !
426180.7, a designated government employee should sign and_date Bhe form in T

this bl uck. A signature here does not mean that the leak has been determineds” .
to pose a significant threat to Ruman hea1tfrunsaf‘ety, ofrly that notif'icatwn
procedures have been followed if rgquwed _,; o

REPORTED BY i o &

Enter your name, telephone number and addrass. " Indi cate which party you
represent and prov1de company or %ency name. P P

1 [

RESPONSIBLE PARTY E

fnter name, telephone number, contact person, and address of the party
responsmle for the teak, The responsib]e party would normally be the tank
owner. <

>

SITE LOCATION ¢
Enter information regarding the tank facility and surrounding area. At a
minimum, you must prn\Fide the{_faci.lity name- %nd _fu'll addrgss

:;: L;. ) é r1

IMPLEMENT ING AGENCIES ‘ -
Enter names of the 106&’1 agerfcy an'td Regwnal'uaﬁér- Qua'l1ty-Eonﬂ'o? Board .
involved. L H : - r o

SUBSTANCES INVOLVED ot ks t
Enter the name and quantity 1nst of the hazirdous substance involved. Room i§
provided for information on two substances if appropriate. If more than two ©
substances leaked, 1ist the tt:o of most concern for ¢l eanup.

erate

IR R

DISCOVERY /ABATEMENT : E

<

FroyTde information regardmg the discovery and abatement of the leak.

SOURCE /CAUSE 4
Tndicate sou urce(s) of leak. Er‘ovide details on tank age; capacity and
material if known. Check box(es) indicating cause of leak.

CASE TYPE
Tndicate the case type category for this leak. Check one box -un1y. Case type

is based on the most sensitive resource affecte For examp'lé if both soil

and ground water have been affectdd, case type will be "Ground: Water".

Indicate "Drinking Water" only if one or more municipal er domestic water - R
wells have actually been affected. A "Grolind Water" desi'gnatden dogs not - i
imply that the affected water cannot be, or is not, used for nking water,”

but only that water wells have not yet been affected. It 15 understood that

case type may change upon further fnvestig§tion.

[
1

[l dn IO
Sl
oAy e

-~
MR

CURRENT STATUS

Indicate the category which best describes the current status of the case.
Chgck one box only. The response shou‘|d be relative to the case type. For
example, 1f case type is "Ground Water", then "Current Status' should refer to
the status of the ground water 1nvestigat1on or cleanup, as opposed to that of
soil.

IMPORTANT: THE INFORMATION PROVEIDED ON THIS FORM 1S5 INTENDED FOR GENERAL
STETISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS HOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING THE
OFFICIAL POSITIDN OF ANY GDVERNMEMTAL AGENCY

REMEDIAL ACTIUN
Tndicate which actions have been used to cleanup or remediate the 1eak.
Descr1pt1ons of opti ons; fo11ow

Cag Site - ipstall, ﬁur1zunta1 impermeable layer to reduce rainfall
tration. -

Containment Barrier -4nsta11 vertical dike to block horizontal movement

of contaminant.

Excavate and Dispoge - remove contaminated soil and dispose in approved
site.

Excavate and Treat - remove contaminated soil and treat (includes

spreading or farming}.

Remove Free Product - remove floating product from water

table.

Pump and Treat Groundwater - generally employed to remove dissolved

contaminants.

Enhanced Biodegradatioh’ - use of any available technology to promote

bacterial decomposition of contaminants.

Replace Supply - provide alternative water supply to affected

parties.

Treatment at Hookup - install water treatment devices at each dwelling or

other pTace of use.

tHo Action Re?mred - {l.u:'ldent is minor, requiring no
remedtal action. e

. - S

COMMENTS - Use this space to elaborate on any aspects of the incident.
RE - Sign the form in the space provided.

5!§ ﬁiﬁUTIDN

If "Ehe form is comp‘leted by the tank owner or his agent, retain the last copy

and-forward the remaining copies in tact to your local tank permitting agency

for distribution.

1.t Original - Local Tank Permitting Agency

2. ,,State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Quality,
,“Underground Tank Program, P. O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95801

3. c’Regional Water Quality Control Board

4, ?County Board of Supervisors or designee to receive Proposition 65
«<:notifications.

5. @Owner/responsible party.

i SR a o
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M&Bil Oil Corporation j(ﬁ [} é/

3800 WEST ALAMEDA AVENUE, SUITE 700
BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 915605-4331

September 22, 1987

Mr. T. M. Gerow

Alameda County MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Division of Environmental Health S/S #10-EYD

470 27th Street, Room 324 1541 PARK STREET =
Oakland, California 94612 ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr, Gerow:

The attached report is being submitted to your office as required under
California state law for underground storage tanks.

During the tank replacement project at the referenced 1location,
contaminaton was discovered in the tank cavity and pump island area. A
subsurface investigation is being conducted. Upon completion, a report
will be submitted to your office.

Should you have any questions, contact Jane Keith at (818) 953-2519.

Sincerely,
JMK :ars R..J.‘Eggggﬁjiéa‘i/
attachment Region Environmental Manager
98260






